David Haungs, Judicial Council President

AN ORDER TO APPOINT A SENATOR TO SERVE THE REST OF THE TERM

Whereas, Article XIII, Section 3(b)(1) of the *Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Body of the University of Notre Dame du Lac* prescribes that in "In the event that any elected position becomes vacant with less than eight academic weeks remaining in the term, the Senate shall appoint an eligible undergraduate student to serve as the acting official for the remainder of the term;"

Whereas, the Senator of Stanford Hall has resigned his position;

Whereas, fewer than eight weeks remain before the end of this Senate's term, which arrives on April 1, 2022;

Whereas, only one candidate was received by Judicial Council in the Stanford Hall 2022-2023 election for Senator, and the deadline to sign up to run in this election has passed;

Whereas, given that this student will therefore be Stanford Hall's 2022-2023 Senator, it makes sense to appoint him to the position for the remainder of the 2021-2022 term as well; therefore, be it

Ordered by the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame du Lac,

That, on the recommendation of the Judicial Council, Caston Murphy be appointed to the position of Acting Senator of Stanford Hall until the 2021-2022 term of the Senate expires.

It is so ordered.